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	Function
	Academic achievement, engagement, long-term goals, motivation

	Relevance
	Big Five personality traits, conscientiousness, stamina, psychological resources, 

	Target
	Youth

	Respondent
	Youth

	Feature
	4 items in 5-point rating scale

	Reliability
	.78
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Scoring of Grit of Youths in the Community: Perseverance of Effort
	Response
	Not like them at all 
	Not much like them
	Somewhat like them
	Mostly like them
	Very much like them

	Score for Items 1– 4 
	0
	25
	50
	75
	100



	Scale score: average of item scores
	Action

	70-100
	Appreciation

	30-70
	Some concern for prevention

	0-30
	Great concern for prevention





